## 



## NONCOMMERCIAL PARTNERSHIP THE INTERNATIONAL SPORT FEDERATION OF FIRE FIGHTERS & RESCUERS

Россия, 111123, Москва, Шоссе Энтузиастов, 33 Russia 111123, Moscow, Shosse Entuziastov, 33 Тел./факс: +7 (495) 784-75-22 (26), e-mail: <a href="masfps@inbox.ru">msfps@inbox.ru</a> VHH 7720268967; OГРН 1037739602471

www.interfiresport.com

3 0. 0 3. 2016 № 11-IF

To the Heads
of the Fire and Rescue services,
national federations, associations
of the Fire and Rescue
(Fire-Applied) sport

## Dear colleagues!

According to the Resolution of the XVI International Conference of the Noncommercial Partnership «International Sport Federation of Firefighters and Rescuers» from 20 November 2015 № 16 «About the Plan of the main sports events for 2016 and the Long-Term Plan for the period 2016-2019», there was decided to hold the XII World Championship among men and III World Championship among women in the Fire and Rescue Sport from 25 September to 01 October 2016 in Izmir (the Republic of Turkey).

Taking into account the objective factors of the unstable situation in the Republic of Turkey on ensuring security of sports delegations during the competition, the Executive Committee of the International Sport Federation of Firefighters and Rescuers, in agreement with the President of the Federation, offers to hold the XII World Championship among men and III World Championship among women in Fire and Rescue Sport on the territory of the Russian Federation in Sochi.

At the same time, I ask to consider the proposal to conduct the V World Championship among men youth teams, III World Championship among women youth teams, VII World Championship among boys and juniors and III World Championship among girls and juniors in Fire and Rescue Sport also on the territory of the Russian Federation in Sochi in the above terms.

Ask you to notify the Executive Committee of the Federation about your decision on the proposals before April 1, 2016.

The Director of the Executive Committee

A.P. Kalinin